

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Dr S Varanasi

Respondent: University of Newcastle upon Tyne (Medical Sciences)

## JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Held at: North Shields

On: 24 April 2017

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Members: Ms M Clayton Ms L Georgeson

Appearances: For the claimant: Mr S Healy For the respondent: Mr S Sweeney

## JUDGMENT ON APPLICATION FOR COSTS

The unanimous judgment of the Tribunal is that:

1. The claimant is ordered to pay a contribution to the respondent's costs.

2. A judgment by consent in respect of the amount of costs is that it is agreed that the claimant will pay a contribution to the respondent's costs in the sum of £12,500 to be paid by no later than 24 July 2017.

Employment Judge Shepherd

24 April 2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

25 April 2017

G Palmer

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE